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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 24) 1991 

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Conmerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated 
authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

Tariff 
Item 

3808.10.19 
3823.90.69 

3823.90.69 

3823.90.69 

3823.90.69 

3823. 90. 69 

3823.90.69 

Section VII) 
Section XIV) 
Section XV) 
3920.10.09 
3923.30.00 

3926.90.69 

4017 .00.09 
60.02 

7312.10.00 

8432.29.01 
8479.89.00 

8525.20.09 

8528.10.09) 
8543.80.29) 
8536.90.00 

8544.51.09) 
8544.59.09) 
9502.10.00 

Tariff 
Item 

3808.10.19 
Sect. VII) 
Sect. XIV) 
3920.10.09 
3923.30.00 
60.02 
Section XV 
7312.10.00 
7318.22.00 
7320.90.69 
8419.20.00 
8432.29.01 
8432.29.01 
8432.29.01 
8528.10.09) 
8543.80.29) 
8544.51.09) 
8544.59.09) 
9403. 20.00 
9502.10.00 

Description of Goods 

Applaud 250 insecticide 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Sorane A54000/38 - being a mixture of polyol with catalyst ( 1%), 
quarternary anmonium salt ( 10%) and other minor additives 
Sorane Sl06000/0, A54000/36 being a liquid mixture of pol yo 1, 
amine catalyst ( less than 1%) and other additives 
Suprasec 2224 - being a liquid diphenylmethane diisocyanate 
(MDI) based composition 
Suprasec DND, VM85HF being of polymeric diphenylmethane 
diisocyanate (MDI) composition 
Suprasec VM022, VM25, VM30, being diphenylmethane diisocyanate 
(MDI) variant containing higher functionality isocyanates 
Uropol (Suprasec) DP900 - a polyester modified 4, 4' -
diisocyanato diphenylmethane (MDI) composition 
Jewellers findings for imitation jewellery 

Mui ti -layered laminated sheet 
Mascara components viz: bottle, cap, stem, brush and wiper 
regardless of tariff classification 
Self locking nylon glass filled hose clamp, corrosive 
resistant 
Rubber grips of a type suited for tree pruning sheers 
Elastomeric powernet fabrics combining cotton as one of the 
component yarns 
Pre-formed ungalvanised flattened strand steel wire 
rope in sizes 14nm and 26nm 
Self-propelled, rear tine, rotary tillers 
Washing and disinfecting machines and accessories designed 
solely for cleaning laboratory and surgical equipment in 
hospitals and laboratories 
Handheld 8 channel synthesized radio telephone transceiver 
operating in the frequency range 138-174 MNZ or 406-512 MNZ 
conforming to EIA RS 316B or NZRFS RTA 25 specification 
Satellite or terrestial transmission descramblers 

Gardiner technology junction boxes, models 2501 - 6 way, 
2502 - 8 way, 2503 - l O way and 2504 - 24 way 
Electrical cable, 16 gauge strand SEWFl UL and/or CSA approved 

Dolls dressed with face, hands and feet of porcelain 
and bodies made from synthetic textile - stuffed 

Description of Goods 

Applaud ... insecticide 
Jewellers findings 

Mui ti -layered ... sheet/film 
Legendary ... wiper 
Nylon ... yarns 
Jewellers findings 
Pre-formed inclusive 
Contactors ... ratings 
Contactors ... ratings 
Washing ... laboratories 
Rear ... F210Kl 
Self· pr ope 11 ed, . . . FR700D 
Self ... F810 
Satellite ... descramblers 

Electrical ... approved 

Mobile . . . workshops 
Dolls ... stuffed 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of Duty 
Norma 1 Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

985618J 
985595F 

985597B 

985596D 

985598L 

985599J 

985594H 

985789D 

560716H 
985617L 

985602B 

985615D 
984190D 

985837H 

985627H 
984062B 

985600F 

982282J 

985277J 

985612K 

984729E 

Ref. 
No. 

984669H 
984658B 

560716H 
521652E 
984190D 
984509H 
985614F 
820824H 
820823K 
984062B 
982982C 
603252E 
982983A 
982282J 

640725A 

983365L 
984729E 

Effective 
From To 

1/91 
4/91 

4/91 

4/91 

4/91 

4/91 

4/91 

12/90 

1/88 
5/91 

4/91 

4/91 
9/90 

7/91 

4/91 
10/90 

4/91 

11/90 

2/91 

5/91 

1/91 

6/91 
6/91 


