Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 24) 1991

- I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE Concessions Approved

Tariff		Rates of	Duty	II	Ref.	Effective	
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	
3808.10.19	Applaud 250 insecticide	Free	Free	99	985618J	1/91	
3823.90.69	Sorane A54000/38 - being a mixture of polyol with catalyst (1%) , quarternary ammonium salt (10%) and other minor additives	Free	Free	99	985595F	4/91	•
3823.90.69	Sorane S106000/0, A54000/36 being a liquid mixture of polyol, amine catalyst (less than 1%) and other additives	Free	Free	99	985597B	4/91	•
3823.90.69	Suprasec 2224 - being a liquid diphenylmethane diisocyanate (MDI) based composition	Free	Free	99	985596D	4/91	•
3823.90.69	Suprasec DND, VM85HF being of polymeric diphenylmethane diisocyanate (MDI) composition	Free	Free	99	985598L	4/91	•
3823.90.69	Suprasec VM022, VM25, VM30, being diphenylmethane diisocyanate (MDI) variant containing higher functionality isocyanates	Free	Free	99	985599J	4/91	•
3823.90.69	Uropol (Suprasec) DP900 - a polyester modified 4, 4' - diisocyanato diphenylmethane (MDI) composition	Free	Free	99	985594H	4/91	•
Section VII) Section XIV)	Jewellers findings for imitation jewellery	Free	Free	99	985789D	12/90	•
Section XV)		_	_	••			
3920.10.09	Multi-layered laminated sheet	Free	Free	99	560716H	1/88	•
3923.30.00	Mascara components viz: bottle, cap, stem, brush and wiper regardless of tariff classification	Free	Free	99	985617L	5/91	
3926.90.69	Self locking nylon glass filled hose clamp, corrosive resistant	Free	Free	99	985602B	4/91	
4017.00.09	Rubber grips of a type suited for tree pruning sheers	Free	Free	99	985615D	4/91	
60.02	Elastomeric powernet fabrics combining cotton as one of the component yarns	Free	Free	99	984190D	9/90	•
7312.10.00	Pre-formed ungalvanised flattened strand steel wire rope in sizes 14mm and 26mm	Free	Free	99	985837Н	7/91	٠
8432.29.01	Self-propelled, rear time, rotary tillers	Free	Free	99	985627H	4/91	
8479.89.00	Washing and disinfecting machines and accessories designed solely for cleaning laboratory and surgical equipment in hospitals and laboratories	Free	Free	99	984062B	10/90	•
8525.20.09	Handheld 8 channel synthesized radio telephone transceiver operating in the frequency range 138-174 MNZ or 406-512 MNZ conforming to EIA RS 316B or NZRFS RTA 25 specification	Free	Free	99	985600F	4/91	•
8528.10.09) 8543.80.29)	Satellite or terrestial transmission descramblers	Free	Free	99	982282J	11/90	•
8536.90.00	Gardiner technology junction boxes, models 2501 - 6 way, 2502 - 8 way, 2503 - 10 way and 2504 - 24 way	Free	Free	99	985277J	2/91	•
8544.51.09) 8544.59.09)	Electrical cable, 16 gauge strand SEWF1 UL and/or CSA approved	Free	Free	99	985612K	5/91	•
9502.10.00	Dolls dressed with face, hands and feet of porcelain and bodies made from synthetic textile - stuffed	Free	Free	99	984729E	1/91	

THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff				Ref.	
Item	Description of Goods		 	No.	
3808.10.19	Applaud insecticide	••	 	984669H	 •••
Sect. VII)	Jewellers findings		 	984658B	
Sect. XIV)					
3920.10.09	Multi-layered sheet/film		 	560716H	
3923.30.00	Legendary wiper		 	521652E	
60.02	Nylon yarns	• •	 	984190D	
Section XV	Jewellers findings	• •	 	984509H	
7312.10.00	Pre-formed inclusive		 	985614F	
7318.22.00	Contactors ratings	• •	 	820824H	 6/91
7320.90.69	Contactors ratings		 	820823K	 6/91
8419.20.00	Washing laboratories	••	 	984062B	
8432.29.01	Rear F210K1		 	982982C	
8432.29.01	Self-propelled, FR700D		 	603252E	
8432.29.01	Self F810		 	982983A	
8528.10.09)	Satellite descramblers		 	982282J	
8543.80.29)					
8544.51.09)	Electrical approved		 	640725A	
8544.59.09)					
9403.20.00	Mobile workshops	••	 	983365L	
9502.10.00	Dolls stuffed	••	 	984729E	